MUNICIPIO
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Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa

BENEFICIO EVENTUAL EMERGENCIAL

NOME COMPLETO

ADEILSON SANTOS FIRMINO
ADRIANE NUNES AZULMAR
ADRIELLE DA SILVA LEANDRO
ADRIELLE DE CASTRO CARVALHO
AEDRA BORGES DA SILVA

AENE RODRIGUES DA SILVA
ALCIANE DA SILVA BATALHA
ALCICLEIDE PARENTE MACEDO
ALCILANE DA SILVA BATALHA
ALDIONEY MAURICIO DOS SANTOS
ALESON SOUZA DA SILVA
ALESSANDRA DE OLIVEIRA ALMEIDA
ALEXANDRA PALHETA ROMERO
ALINE ALFAIA NUNES

ANA BEATRIZ FERREIRA LISBOA
ANA CELIA COELHO FERREIRA

ANA GLAUCIA SILVA LOPES

ANA KEULLY BENTO SALES

ANA LAURA PEREIRA DA SILVA

ANA MARIA PAULA DO NASCIMENTO
ANARILSA DA CRUZ FERREIRA
ANARLEY CAUASSA ROQUE
ANDREIA GOMES CORREA
ANDREZA CORREA DA SILVA
ANDRIELE ANDRADE DA SILVA
ANTONIO CARLOS BRAGA ROCHA
ANTONIO CAVALCANTE

APARECIDA CAMPOS FLORINDO
ARILANDIA VASCONCELOS DE SOUZA
ATANAZIA VELOSO COELHO
AURIMAR PEREIRA MIRANDA
AUXILIADORA DA SILVA SAMPAIO
BRUNA ALVES DA SILVA

CAROLAINE LASMAR CARVALHO
CLAUDIA TAITE IHUMBATO
CLAUDIO MARCIO DA SILVA DANTAS
CLEONICE RAMOS DE OLIVEIRA
CRICIANE DO NASCIMENTO DA COSTA
CRISTIANE COELHO DE JESUS
CRISTIANE FERREIRA MACIEL
DAGMAR DANTAS DE ALENCAR
DAMARIS ANTONELA DARIO GOMES
DANIELE COELHO FLORINDO
DANILO COELHO VELOSO FILHO
DARLY BATISTA DE CASTRO

DEBORA XAVIER MAGALHAES

DATA DE NASCIMENTO

18/11/1992
06/01/1998
22/01/1997
31/08/1995
10/01/2002
10/11/2001
04/07/1978
02/01/1983
01/10/1981
24/09/2001
07/09/1996
27/11/1998
17/12/1998
25/10/1999
11/12/2001
27/03/1970
06/10/1992
30/11/1996
11/05/1993
19/12/1989
12/03/1997
27/09/1980
27/09/2000
20/08/1998
27/12/1994
12/04/1984
08/03/1936
17/11/1999
03/11/2001
17/08/1957
02/09/1973
03/05/1967
03/11/2000
09/04/1997
07/07/1984
28/01/1972
12/11/1999
11/03/1999
10/08/2001
11/01/1989
01/08/1975
09/03/2001
19/01/2001
31/01/1992
09/03/2001
26/08/1999
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Fonte Boa
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Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
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Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa

DELZIMARQUE NUNES SILVA
DEUSILENE ROQUE FLORINDO
DEUZIVALDO DE SOUZA MACIEL
DIANA CARVALHO MEDINO

DIANA PEREIRA DA SILVA

DIENE ELIAS MEDINO

EDEM CARDENES

EDER JUNIOR PINHEIRO DA CRUZ
EDILEIA DA SILVA CAMPELO

EDILENE MENDES SILVANO

EDNA DE OLIVEIRA RAMIRES
EDNARA COELHO PERES

EDUARDA RIBEIRO

EFIGENIA ADRIANO DE LIMA

ELCIAS BIXARA DE OLIVEIRA
ELENILCE DA CONCEICAO LIMA
ELIANA FELIX ALMEIDA

ELIANA NONATO ALEIXO

ELIANDRA SILVA DE ARAUJO

ELIANE LOPES CARDOSO

ELIETE BARROSO

ELIETE MARINHO DO CARMO
ELINARA DE SOUZA BARBOSA
ELIONARA ACIPAR MARINHO
ELIZETE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS
ELQUIANE ALFAIA PAULINO

ELSON AMARAL DOS SANTOS

ELZA ARANTES FERREIRA

ELZIR CARDENE DA COSTA

EMELY CRUZ COELHO

ERICA DE MORAES FRANCO

ERIJANE VASCONCELOS DOS SANTOS
ERIVAN DE OLIVEIRA GAMA

EULALIA GONCALVES DE LIMA
EVANILDA DE CARVALHO GONCALVES
EVELIN PEIXOTO LOPES

FABIOLA XAVIER MORAES
FABRINETE FERREIRA CAMPOS
FERNANDO NETO MACHADO LISBOA
FIRMINO RIBEIRO BARBOSA

FLAVIA BENTO GIMARAES
FRANCIANE DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA
FRANCIELE PINHEIRO DA SILVA
FRANCIENE DOS SANTOS FERREIRA
FRANCILANE DOS SANTOS CAUASSA
FRANCIMARA MARINHO DOS SANTOS
FRANCINEIDE AMARAL SANTIAGO
FRANCISCO DE ASSIS ALMEIDA MARINHO
FRANCISCO MACIEL DE SOUZA
GABRIELA DA SILVA E SILVA

23/01/1997
06/04/1996
10/05/1994
04/05/1992
28/04/2000
18/04/1989
23/08/1962
11/02/1993
17/05/1985
02/02/1988
31/01/1996
19/04/2003
02/03/1999
30/01/1986
03/05/1982
08/03/1953
20/05/2001
16/01/1989
01/05/2001
15/11/1999
28/04/1985
16/11/1980
02/12/1997
30/01/2000
23/07/1986
12/01/1986
06/04/1970
02/04/1962
02/08/1982
27/07/2003
28/10/1999
13/03/1999
26/12/1985
22/07/1996
16/12/1962
10/06/2000
23/12/1993
12/03/1998
01/08/1989
08/10/1964
02/11/1983
15/07/2001
16/03/2000
24/04/1999
09/10/1997
08/06/1996
13/06/1968
06/02/1975
16/11/1976
08/11/2000



Fonte Boa
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Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
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Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa

GEAN DE ARAUJO CATAO
GEIDEANE DA SILVA GOMES
GEISSIANE COELHO PUCA
GEMISON GOMES MACIEL
GEUCIANE DOS SANTOS DA SILVA
GRACIANE DE OLIVEIRA CAMPOS
HALINE ALVES DA SILVA
HALLISON DE SOUZA HAJAMIN

HIDELBRANDO CARVALHO GUIMARAES NETO
HITHELLY FRANCISCO KARDELINS DE ALMEIDA

HULDA MARQUES DA SILVA
IDACI CARVALHO DA CRUZ
IMARA DA SILVA FONSECA

INES MACIEL COELHO

IVINE BRUCE COELHO

IZOMAR FERREIRA DE SOUZA
JACINETE FERREIRA DE SOUZA
JAELY DOS SANTOS ARAUIO
JAILSON PINHEIRO COELHO
JANAYRA PEREIRA DA COSTA
JANDRESON MARINHO FERREIRA
JANY FREITAS DOS SANTOS
JAQUELEM XAVIER FONSECA
JARDESON PINHEIRO COELHO
JAZIANA DE SOUZA PINTO
JEANES MAURICIO FILIPE
JECIMARA DOS SANTOS MACEDO
JERLANE MACIEL FEITOSA
JESSICA GOMES DA SILVA
JHERLLEM GOMES DE LIMA
JHOSEFA RALLANA MATOS DA SILVA
JOAN GOMES COELHO

JOANA VASQUE DOS SANTOS
JOAO NERES LOPES MAGALHAES
JOCENI DOS SANTOS VELOSO
JOIRLA GOMES DE LIMA

JOLIELE FLORES FLORINDO
JOMARA CARDENES CORREA
JOSE AUGUSTO MARINHO DO CARMO
JOSE RAIMUNDO LOPES DE SOUZA
JOSELIA INHUMA CALIXTO
JOSENIAS RODRIGUES DA SILVA
JUCELIA DE SA DA SILVA
JUCIMARA GOMES DOS SANTOS
JUCIMARA SILVA DA COSTA
JULIANA REIS DE LIMA

KEICYANE DOS SANTOS SOUZA
KEILA LOPES OLIVEIRA

KELIANE FELIPE GOMES

KELLAYN BARBOSA GARCIA

05/01/1984
23/12/1990
30/10/1999
09/02/1992
15/12/1993
22/12/1987
06/05/2001
22/05/1984
25/06/1985
20/07/1970
05/03/1984
12/07/1989
10/12/2001
20/04/1992
05/11/1977
15/11/1979
12/11/1963
14/06/2000
28/11/1983
18/02/2000
14/02/1999
20/08/1968
26/06/1989
03/05/1996
25/05/1996
20/08/1978
13/03/1999
15/07/1996
22/09/1998
06/07/2001
12/03/1998
19/02/2001
25/09/1973
24/06/1992
18/12/1982
11/02/2000
24/12/1997
28/02/1983
02/08/1969
25/08/1976
20/10/1994
21/03/1995
22/12/1997
15/04/2001
25/04/1998
15/05/2000
16/08/1990
14/06/1997
18/04/1995
06/04/1996
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Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa

KENIANE LOPES CARDOSO

KETLEM COELHO QUEIROZ

LAENE NAZARE LOURENCO BARBOSA
LAERTE BORGES DA SILVA

LAINA DOS SANTOS DA SILVA

LAIS GAMA DE FREITAS

LARICE PERES CARVALHO

LARISSA FIRMINO VELOSO

LENINHA BORGES SILVA

LESCIANE BENTO ARAUJO

LESLY SABRINA DOS SANTOS ZAMUDIO
LEUZIANE AZEVEDO DE ARAUJO

LIANE ALMEIDA DE OLIVEIRA

LIZ MARISA RIBEIRO MACIEL

LOURETE CATAO DA SILVA

LUANA CORDEIRO ALVES

LUANA JACIRA RICOPA PUTAPANA
LUCIANA GOMES GONCALVES

LUCIENE FERREIRA DE SOUZA

LUCINARA DA SILVA BORGES

LUIS GONZAGA SALES DE ARAUIJO

LUIZ DE LIMA SILVESTRE

LUZ HELENA RAMOS OROSCO
MACICLEIDE FIRMINO DE SOUZA
MACIELE REIS COELHO

MAILSON CARVALHO PINHEIRO

MARCIA DA SILVA VELOSO

MARCIA FABRICIO COELHO

MARIA ALVERINA OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS
MARIA BEZERRA DE OLIVEIRA

MARIA DA CONCEICAO ALVES DE MOURA
MARIA DAMIANA DA COSTA SANTOS
MARIA DAS DORES BEZERRA DA SILVA
MARIA DE NAZARE FERNANDES DA SILVA
MARIA DO SOCORRO RODRIGUES NERES
MARIA EUNICE OLIVEIRA DA SILVA
MARIA FRANCIELE DE SOUZA MORAES
MARIA ISABEL FERNANDES CORONADO
MARIA JOCIELE GOMES DA SILVA

MARIA JOSE DOS SANTOS BARBOSA
MARIA LUZIANE PAULA DO NASCIMENTO
MARIA NADINE RAMOS LOIOLA

MARIA REIS ARAUJO SIMAO

MARIA RELIUZE DA SILVA BATALHA
MARIJANE LIMA DE SOUZA

MARILETE BATISTA ALFAIA

MARINES RODRIGUES DE LIRA

MARINEY MARINHO DOS SANTOS
MARISA ROCHA DE AQUINO

MARIZETE MARINHO FERREIRA

09/05/1998
08/08/1999
30/12/2001
14/10/1987
18/09/2001
08/02/1994
22/02/1997
25/10/1997
19/07/1998
10/04/1996
11/02/1999
21/01/2000
02/07/2000
24/10/2000
08/06/1962
14/03/1998
24/05/2000
21/02/2001
30/03/2000
12/12/2000
29/03/1968
16/01/1974
13/02/1978
25/09/1999
22/10/2000
30/01/1988
07/09/1978
27/07/1978
15/03/1967
06/05/1969
25/08/1970
19/08/1976
29/12/1966
11/03/1978
07/02/1966
28/07/1975
02/11/1988
20/01/1994
17/05/1991
08/06/1970
13/12/1992
10/10/1995
06/01/1986
20/12/1976
13/09/1992
02/11/1997
06/12/1987
13/02/1992
17/10/1974
24/12/1977
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Fonte Boa
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Fonte Boa
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Fonte Boa

MARIZETE ROCHA VASCONCELOS
MARLETE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS
MARLIELY GONCALVES MARTINS
MARLIZETE PALHETA CARVALHO
MARTA NETA ALVES BARROSO
MARVIANE ROQUE DE LIMA
MAURO JUNIOR ARAUJO CARESTO
MELCINETE ALFAIA ARIRAMA
MELCIRENE TRAJANO ALFAIA
MEYRIJANE QUEIROZ PINHEIRO
MIELLE COSTA DA SILVA
MIKAELLA DA SILVA DUARTE
MILENA DE SOUZA FERREIRA

MILENE EVELIN COELHO RODRIGUES

MIRES JOSE SILVANE MONTEIRO
MIRTE FERREIRA DA SILVA
MONICA BORGES VELOSO
MYLENA DA CRUZ ARAUJO
NAIRA FERREIRA CRUZ

NEIVA BATALHA DE LIMA
NELCILEINE ROQUE FLORINDO
NELY DOS SANTOS COELHO
NEUZIMAR MARINHO DE OLIVEIRA
NHIARA CAVALCANTE COELHO
NICODEMOS ADRIANO FLORINDO
NILVANE BATISTA PARENTE
NILZA DE SOUZA

NOELIA CONCEICAO DA SILVA
NOEMIA DE OLIVEIRA DIAS
ODETE GOMES DE SOUZA
OKEMESON BRASIL MAFRA
ORDENEI FLORINDO FERREIRA
PASCOA CAMPOS FLORINDO
PATRICIA NEVES OLIVEIRA
RAFAELA ARAUJO NERY

RAFAELA SILVA DE FREITAS
RAFAELA SILVA DOS SANTOS
RAI'HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS
RAIANA CAVALCANTE GOMES
RAICA DA SILVA CARNEIRO
RAICIANE JUMBATO CALDAS
RAILENE COELHO DE LIMA
RAILINE DOS SANTOS PALHETA
RAIMUNDA GASPAR DE SOUZA
RAIMUNDA GREGORIO RAMOS
RAIMUNDA LIMA DOS SANTOS
RAIMUNDINHA GOMES DE SOUZA
RAIMUNDO DA SILVA ROCHA
RAIMUNDO FRANCISCO DA SILVA
RAIMUNDO NONATO DE SOUZA

01/08/1980
08/08/1979
07/01/2002
27/07/1969
08/05/1987
05/12/1994
19/11/2001
05/10/1985
02/03/1975
07/12/2001
27/12/1998
30/06/1999
26/11/2000
11/01/2002
28/10/1975
24/08/1989
04/05/1982
03/12/1992
17/05/1993
23/01/2000
06/01/1998
07/03/1986
26/01/2000
08/11/1988
15/09/1995
25/11/1995
10/04/1976
04/02/1972
11/01/1993
29/06/1977
23/08/1976
02/08/1987
14/04/1974
19/11/1999
12/05/1993
02/12/1999
30/03/1999
30/05/1993
05/05/1994
08/11/1983
30/11/1991
23/09/1997
16/08/2002
02/07/1962
18/09/1971
01/12/1988
05/03/1983
09/04/1994
23/09/1983
16/05/1987
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Fonte Boa
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Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa

RAIMUNDO SANTOS DOS ANJOS
RAIMUNDO WALLACE DA SILVA GOMES
RAINARA DE SOUZA FERREIRA
RAIRA ARANTES DA SILVA

RAQUEL ALMEIDA DOS SANTOS
RAYANE MEDEIROS CORDEIRO
REIDISON GOMES FERNANDES
RENATA PENA RIOS

RENIE LIMA VELOSO

RIKELLY MARINHO DE OLIVEIRA
ROBECILDA DOS SANTOS FERREIRA
ROCELMA COELHO DO NASCIMENTO
RODE ROCHA BORGES

RONALDO BARBOSA DOS SANTOS
ROSANA DE SOUZA RODRIGUES
ROSANGELA DE OLIVEIRA BENACON
ROSIANE FILGUEIRA CRISPIM
ROSICLEIA DE LIMA MARICAUA
ROSILMA COELHO DA SILVA
ROSINETE DO AMOR DIVINO DA SILVA
RUAN MENDONCA DE CARVALHO
RUSSINALDO DOS SANTOS DA SILVA
SABRINA ANDRADE PUCA

SABRINA GOMES DE SOUZA
SAMUEL PEREIRA DE CARVALHO
SANDERLY DE ALMEIDA DA SILVA
SANDRA MARIA DANTAS COELHO
SELENA DA SILVA FERMINO

SHEILA MARIA DO SOCORRO CATAO DE ARAUJO
SHEILA SILVA DOS REIS

SHIRLEY MACARIO CARVALHO
SIDILEIDE DA SILVA CASTIMARIO
SILEIA PINHEIRO LOPES

SILVANA GOMES FERREIRA

SILVIA CARLA MARINHO GOMES
SIMONE COELHO BENTO

SIMONY CARVALHO BATALHA
SOLENILDE PALHETA DOS SANTOS
SUZETE TONOCO PENHAS

SUZIENE ALMEIDA COELHO
TAINARA FERREIRA MARTINS
TALITA SEABRA BATALHA

TATIANE MARINHO DE OLIVEIRA
TEREZA GOMES DA SILVA

THAINA OLIVEIRA NEVES
THALYMARA DA SILVA AQUINO
THAMILY GOMES DE SOUZA
VALDECY CARVALHO DA COSTA
VALDIANE BORGES SANTANA
VALDILENE DA SILVA TAVARES

25/07/1975
31/07/1979
13/05/1997
11/11/1996
03/10/1971
28/06/1999
17/07/1995
15/01/1995
05/09/1995
25/03/2001
27/02/1984
15/05/1983
08/02/1987
11/07/1993
09/05/1986
10/07/1982
19/01/1999
26/02/1983
25/03/1983
28/08/1973
18/06/1989
15/12/1997
22/03/1994
18/03/2001
17/05/1989
04/12/1976
24/09/1964
14/09/1998
17/03/1973
26/04/2001
10/05/1998
25/05/1976
20/03/1994
24/10/1994
28/09/1978
04/03/1999
04/03/1988
28/08/1984
05/11/1981
02/02/1987
26/03/1994
22/02/1997
10/01/1997
07/02/1970
21/03/1993
24/08/1999
11/04/1998
02/02/1964
09/11/1992
06/02/1991



Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa
Fonte Boa

VANESCA GUADALUPE CARNEIRO
VANESSA GAMA CAVALCANTE
VANESSA GOMES DA SILVA
VANESSA NERY DE LIMA
VANESSA ROCHA MARQUES
VANIA PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA
VITORIA RODRIGUES COELHO
VIVIANE RAMIRES GOMES
WANESA MARINHO DE MELO
WILLIAN ALMEIDA DOS SANTOS
YANE DE CASTRO NERY

ZIANE BONET CARVALHO

19/09/1973
27/12/1997
01/08/1995
08/01/1997
17/05/2000
11/05/1999
06/08/2001
16/05/1999
29/10/1996
02/02/2000
10/05/1993
07/03/1983



